
This is an automatic e-mail message generated by the CM/ECF system. Please DO NOT RESPOND to this e-mail
because the mail box is unattended. 
***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States policy permits attorneys of record
and parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to receive one free electronic copy of all documents filed
electronically, if receipt is required by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other users. To
avoid later charges, download a copy of each document during this first viewing. However, if the referenced
document is a transcript, the free copy and 30 page limit do not apply.

Have you upgraded your PACER account? To continue e-filing, all registered attorneys must upgrade to an
individual PACER account by April 13, 2019. Confirm your account type by logging in to PACER.gov and click on
Manage My Account to confirm that your account type is "Upgraded PACER Account." If you have a Legacy PACER
Account, you will need to complete the upgrade process.
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Notice of Electronic Filing 

The following transaction was entered on 3/18/2019 at 4:12 PM EDT and filed on 3/18/2019 

Case Name: Curling et al v. Kemp et
al

Case Number: 1:17-cv-02989-AT
Filer:
WARNING: CASE CLOSED on 10/26/2018
Document Number:No document attached

Docket Text: 
ORDER (by docket entry only): The Court will hold an in-person scheduling conference on Tuesday, April 9, 2019,
at 2:30 pm. Prior to the conference, Plaintiffs are directed to meet and confer with Defendants regarding the scope
of the case in light of the recent legislation regarding the selection of new voting machines. Plaintiffs are further
directed to discuss a proposal for discovery and defense counsel needs to be prepared to address any
disagreements. By Judge Amy Totenberg on 3/18/19. (hfm)

1:17-cv-02989-AT Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Adam Martin Sparks     sparks@khlawfirm.com, dovie@khlawfirm.com 

Alexander Fraser Denton     adenton@robbinsfirm.com, dbutler@robbinsfirm.com, jenglish@robbinsfirm.com,
kmccuiston@robbinsfirm.com, rmeier@robbinsfirm.com 

Anne Ware Lewis     awl@sbllaw.net, barclay.hendrix@sbllaw.com, laila.tehrani@sbllaw.com 

Brian Edward Lake     blake@robbinsfirm.com, dbutler@robbinsfirm.com, jenglish@robbinsfirm.com,
kmccuiston@robbinsfirm.com, rmeier@robbinsfirm.com 

Bruce P. Brown     bbrown@brucepbrownlaw.com, cbradley@brucepbrownlaw.com 

Bryan P. Tyson     btyson@taylorenglish.com, bryan.tyson@tysonstrategies.com, rahuja@taylorenglish.com 

Carey Allen Miller     cmiller@robbinsfirm.com 

Cary Ichter     cichter@ichterdavis.com, aalsbrooks@ichterdavis.com, jlemieux@ichterdavis.com 

Catherine L. Chapple     CChapple@mofo.com 

Cheryl Ringer     cheryl.ringer@fultoncountyga.gov, Adrienne.Hutcherson@fultoncountyga.gov,
Tammy.walton@fultoncountyga.gov 

Cristina Correia     ccorreia@law.ga.gov, criscorreia@bellsouth.net 

Daniel Walter White     dwhite@hlw-law.com 



David D. Cross     dcross@mofo.com, amiriyala@mofo.com, cwoods@mofo.com, david-cross-8491@ecf.pacerpro.com,
jconaway@mofo.com 

David R. Lowman     david.lowman@fultoncountyga.gov, Jene.Gipson@fultoncountyga.gov,
katina.patterson@fultoncountyga.gov 

Frank B. Strickland     fbs@sbllaw.net, barclay.hendrix@sbllaw.com, laila.tehrani@sbllaw.net 

Grant Edward Schnell     grant.schnell@hklaw.com, cindy.black@hklaw.com 

Halsey G. Knapp , Jr.     hknapp@khlawfirm.com, crystal@khlawfirm.com 

Jane P. Bentrott     jbentrott@mofo.com, amiriyala@mofo.com, cchapple@mofo.com, jconaway@mofo.com,
rmanoso@mofo.com 

John P. Carlin     JCarlin@mofo.com 

Jonathan Lee Schwartz     jonlschwartz@mac.com 

Joshua Barrett Belinfante     jbelinfante@robbinsfirm.com, dbutler@robbinsfirm.com, jenglish@robbinsfirm.com,
kmccuiston@robbinsfirm.com, rmeier@robbinsfirm.com, smorris@robbinsfirm.com 

Josiah Benjamin Heidt     jheidt@law.ga.gov 

Kaye Woodard Burwell     kaye.burwell@fultoncountyga.gov 

Matthew John Murray     mmurray@altber.com 

Robert Alexander McGuire , III     ram@lawram.com 

Robert S. Highsmith     robert.highsmith@hklaw.com, courtney.steele@hklaw.com, cynthia.pettit@hklaw.com,
lynette.foster@hklaw.com 

Robert W. Manoso     RManoso@mofo.com 

Russell Dunn Waldon     rwaldon@wachp.com 

Stacey M. Leyton     sleyton@altber.com, jbanuelos@altber.com 

Stephen P. Berzon     sberzon@altber.com, afrancisco@altshulerberzon.com 

Vincent Robert Russo , Jr.     vrusso@robbinsfirm.com, dbutler@robbinsfirm.com, jenglish@robbinsfirm.com,
kmccuiston@robbinsfirm.com, rmeier@robbinsfirm.com 

William Brent Ney     william@nhphlaw.com 

1:17-cv-02989-AT Notice has been delivered by other means to: 

Edward Curtis Terry(Terminated) 


